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Working of t o n Ore M ate

MB. Shri Srinjbaa M k n :
Shri 8. Kundu:
Shri Ban Charan:

Will the Minister of U t o t r and Rehabilitation be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Tata Iron and Steel Company hag decided to stop working o f their iron ore mines at Badam Pahar and Gorumhiiani:

(b) whether it is also a fact that this closure will throw out of employment about 8,000 local Scheduled Tribes people; and

(c) if so, the steps taken by Government to avoid such unemployment?

The Minister of Labour v>d Rehabilitation (Shri Hathi): ra) The company proposes to close the mines by the end of this year.

(b) According to the information available, 5000 workmen are likely to be aSfeeted.

(c) Hie workers have been advised to get themselves registered with the Employment Exchange and tbe Directorate-General of Employment and Training has issued necessary instructions to the Director of Employment, Orissa, for rendering suitable employment assistance to them.

Manipuri as National l u t u f t .

MM. Shri ML MegtUfchandra: Will the Minister of Hone Affair* be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have received any representation from the Government of Manipur and other public bodies for the Inclusion of Manipuri in th« list of the recognised national languages; and

(b) if so. Government’s reaction thereto?

The Minister of State >n the Ministry e f H n  i f t t o  (Shrt TUT*
O M na I W I s ) :  <a) Government

have received copy of a resolution passed by Manipuri. Sahitara parishad for the inclusion of Maqlpuri in the Eighth Schedule to the Constitution.

(b) Government are not in favour of any further enlargement of the U*t of languages included in the Eighth Schedule to the Constitution.

IS bn.

RE: STRIKE BY AIR INDIA PILOTS

Shri S. M. Banetjee (Kanpur);
The Air India statement was laid yesterday.

Shri Kanwar Lai Gupta (Delhi Sadar): I also wrote to you about that.

Mr. Speaker: I will give you some one hour separately.

12.01 hrs.

RULING ON STATEMENTS UNDER
RULE 107

Mr. Speaker: Yesterday after the Home Minister made a statement in response to a Calling Attention Notice regarding assault on Shri B. K. Ghosh, M. P. a point of order was raised by Shri H. N. Mukerjee that it was not open to the Home Minister to add observations of his own When the matter was sub judice. He further asked whether it was proper for the Home Minister to make statements casting reflections upon particular parties. He was supported in tills point of order by Shri & N. Dwivedy, Kiri N. G. Banga, Shri Uma Nath, Shri S. M. Banerjee, Shri S. A. Daage and Shri A B. Vajpayeei The Members urged that the Speaker should use his powen to expunge the observations o f the Home Minister from the proceedings of the House. Shri N. C. Chattarie*, further to that point*
of order, stated that under Sole W
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€»Jy a i»tm iiw t of fact# could be made and no debatable matter could come lib On the other hand, Shrl P.
Venkatasubbaiah itated that the
■ome Minister was within his competence to draw such conclusions as he thought fit He was supported by Shri Randhir Singh.

The Law Minister stated that Rule
197 did not say that the statement should b e on facta only and that the Hnm« Minister's observations that the attack on the M. P. was regretable was not barred by th e Rule. The Home Minister while clarifying hti statement said that what he wanted to condemn was violence and not any particular incident.

The following issues arise:—

(i) Whether a statement under Rule 197 thould be confined to the facts only and should not contain any observations or conclusions 'Out a Minister may like to make;

(ii) Whether such a statement should cot tain any matter which is debatable and on which opinions may be divided in the House;

(ill) Whether the Speaker should order expunctlon D f any words and phrases from the proceedings which on examination relate to a matter which is pending judicial decision before a court of low.

I give my decisions on the above points seriatim:—

(0 A statement under Rule 197
Is not in the nature o f aa answer to
■ question and therefore it need not be confined to facts alone. Ib c statement can include opinions, conclusions and decisions of the Government or the Minister sad it is sot necessary that It should be of a nature on which there should be complete agreement in the House. Similarly the questions which are asked on
m b a statement''are not confined
# Matts— o f Information only, Some-
tftnes questions on such a statement

Sttl  t t D  U S D -* .

are in the nature of suggestions, criticisms and counter-opinions and therefore there is no restriction that the original statement as well as the subsequent questions and answers should be confined to more facts alone. The practice so far in this House confirms this.

(ii) It follows from my above observations that such statements ere open to debate. The only restriction is that there shall be no debate am such statements at the time they are made. There is no prohibition against a notice for a debate on a matter contained in the statement of a Minister in response to a Calling Attention Notice to a subsequent date being given. Hence if a section of the House is not in agreement with tha opinions or conclusions given by a Minister in his statement they are at liberty to raise a debate and to have the opinion o f the House recorded aa a proper motion or question before the House.

(iii) Rule 380 reads as follows:—

"If the Speaker is of opinion that words have been used in debate which are defamatory or indecent or unparliamentary or undignified, he may in his discretion order that such words may be expunged from the proceedings of the House.”

It is very clear. I have quoted the rule.

A matter which is nib-judicc and which has been referred to in a speech or debate or in any statement In the House does not fall within the smbit of this Rule and therefore the Speaker has no power to order expunctlon o f •
any words or pharases which may relate to a matter which Is pending for a judicial decision in a court of law.
He has no power. However, under Rule 332(1) a Member while speaking
»h«11 not refer to any matter of fart on which a Judicial decision Is pending.. It is *WiaIl not” . It Is, therefore, necessary for a Member who Is wea king not to refer to any sodt.mattsr Md if he Insists on referring to ffdk •
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[Mr. Speaker]
matter the Speaker may a«k Um to discontinue hi* speech forthwith.
The Speaker may also ohsarva that

- J do apt kBOK vhrttar i tm M b nda- tha BnrfdJaft Q A w •» t M time.

tha Snmber should not have referred to a matter which was sub-judfca.
Both the Statements will then he on record but the Speaker cannot and should not order expunctlon of such words. In the present ease, however, I find tana the statement o t the Home Minister that the position at t w w *
la that the police have started investigation on complaints made to them and the statement has not disclosed that any criminal proceeding have in fact been instituted in a court of law. 1 do not, therefore, agree that I am called upon or have the authority to expunge any thing from the statement of the Home Minister.

aft far** (jj«rr) : «nsrar wnr % ^ sft fa'far fcuT fc sw

% Hraro * $w :»ff jf fcfv'r ftw jp r  % fv r fh r  jv t

aw * to % f f w  *  «r r̂ <rr
ara1 r ft tft t fa s fw ft T»rcft?r $ vr fifwr q«r «n vfr ^

i *nsft w w m
« m  wrr « t  tpt if vim  w
T P t  ^
at hit Srfusr 4*rr fa hut ̂ swpr $,

w <ptt (
?ft fsirr aft *pft WPT ^ ffPPT

*rtr *rr*r | rT^ < rrt, r r -
flffe , w<rfwir3£), q s r fw ^ n p r
r r i f ^ W B y B ^ ^ ^ T ! T t 3 T 5 r T t
«ft Put vnhrnp Sf *st p n v t i
w r *  M i  % #  «f»sr j  I
Mr. Speaker: I will tell Mr. Limaye and other hon. Members o t tha House that once the Chair has given it* decision—

aft m  fa #  ; yrfw t
ffWT ^ 4

i j i i f r n t  ^  w i 8f
t  m * -

: f f t f t r c p u  W '

m-Wd TTT̂ IT ^ I f«T % fff
WT* f l f c f f T  * *  I

Mr. Speaker! No, n»> I have £*aa my ruling juet now, That ia clear.

Shri CoMBath (Pudukkottai): 'If a thing has taken place without authority, even exjunction haa taken place without authority, what is the rsnaadyt

Mr. speaker: Nothing can be dona.

aft *iw f o r t : JiTfa^rT fw i
5** fiw r % i ?fr Put y*ro ttw t
^5 amjf $ ^  i w i  tfw i
Spr *wff imr i

12.67 bra.

WE: QUESTION OF FRTVnJEGX

Au w b ow Dr. Ram Mahokae Looza
Br Smu S n ,  B u m  Ya j b

»ft f a r t : («£**) : HWJW
30 >rf, 1967 v t xm r wrr #

wN* gn h f  m v  iW w  ir iH ? «ftw mr
waft^t ^ f v  w r  % u r in v fh f o r a
»tw ^ 4tfK«irfrr«wTtt («wmr)
. . . .  ♦  vra < t t r o s % ; $ x t 9
i  i v t  w w t * *  % w  ^  :

“When the i*$ort ot th# Tfarlnn Bo«e Oanm inioo was. M a c . dJacus-
aad, even tfwm b. there ware W MFs, 9»hu Jain, did apt&nd a ^n lle
Xaqaber to lamant, v>d S|hah
had to take Us. 1 aptl oo. x*r eMring that t/np^ot., hfe

